2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships

Section Totals
3/1/2014 10:10:34 PM

Division |l

266.0
236.0
206.0
176.5
163.0
89.0
68.0
59.5
43.0
32.0
23.0
19.0
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Il
VIl
XI
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Division |l

2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships

February 28 - March 1, 2014
Final Results Page 2 of 2

Championship Finals

99

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

Dane Heberlein(9) (Alexander-V) def. Jonathan Gomez(9) (Locust Valley-VIIl)  7-0
Matteo DeVincenzo(10) (Port Jefferson-Xl) def. Luke Yankloski(11) (Wayne-V) 9-4
Hunter Dusold(9) (Locust Valley-VIIl) def. Derek Spann(10) (Adirondack-Ill) ~ 3-1
Bryan Lantry(12) (Wayne-V) def. Luis Weierbach(12) (Hoosick Falls-1l) 5-4
Kellen Devlin(10) (Amherst-VI) def. Ryan Snow(12) (General Brown-IIl)  4-2
William Koll(12) (Lansing-1V) def. Sean Peacock(12) (Midlakes-V) 6-3
Tristan Rifanburg(11) (Norwich-1V) def. Laken Cook(12) (Central Valley Acad-Ill)  7-1
Alex Herringshaw(10) (Holland Patent-IIl) def. Andrew Shomers(11) (Lewiston Porter-VI)  Pin at 4:56
Frank Garcia(11) (Norwich-1V) def. Tyler Silverthorn(12) (General Brown-IIl)  4-0
Trevor Allard(11) (Mexico-IIl) def. Connor Lawrence(11) (Duanesburg-1l)  3-1 (OT)
Burke Paddock(12) (Warsaw-V) def. Ryan Marszal(11) (Unatego-IV) Major Dec. 9-1
Christian Dietrich(10) (Greene-1V) def. Daniel Smith(12) (South Jefferson-1ll)  3-0
Nathanael Rose(11) (Eagle Academy-P) def. Lane Frost(12) (Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll)  9-4
Ryan Wolcott(12) (Waverly-1V) def. Jake Benedict(12) (Sandy Creek-1ll)  3-1
Connor Calkins(12) (Alfred-Almond-V) def. Nick Scott(12) (Cohoes-Il) 10-5

Consolation Finals

99

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

Dean Raymond(10) (Deposit/Hancock-1V) def. Joe Sliwoski(10) (Wayne-V) Major Dec. 14-5
Theo Powers(10) (Mexico-1ll) def. Tanner Cook(9) (Central Valley Acad-Ill) 6-4
Anthony Recco(11) (Lyndonville-V) def. Tito Colom(10) (Dunkirk-VI)  6-0
Abdul-Fatah Alshawai(12) (Lackawanna-VI) def. Bradley Bihler(10) (Maple Grove-VI)  6-1
Hunter Richard(9) (Holland Patent-IIl) def. Rafael Mateo lii(12) (Midlakes-V) 4-2
Carter Merecki(12) (Salem-Il) def. Cody McGregor(11) (Tonawanda-VI) 2-0
Sam Ward(11) (Locust Valley-VIIl) def. Dakota Gardner(10) (Fredonia-VI) 4-3
Nate Martin(12) (Newfane-VI) def. Jason Hoffman(9) (Hadley Luz/L. George-ll) 4-3
Ryan Kromer(12) (Lewiston Porter-VI) def. Cam Milliken(12) (Albany Academy-1l) 2-1
Alex Smythe(12) (Eden-VI) def. Nik Hansen(12) (Oxford-IV) 5-0
Triston Engle(11) (Dolgeville-111) def. Jacob Woolson(11) (Mexico-lll)  6-4
Trey Duvall(12) (Addison-V) def. Nick Gallo(11) (Schalmont-Il)  4-3
Ward Hively(12) (Addison-V) def. Trevor Spicer(12) (Frewsburg-VI)  7-3
Garrett Duvall(11) (Sherburne Earlville-11l) def. Rafal Rokosz(12) (Southampton-XI)  Pin at 3:53
Tyler Havener(12) (Oneida-IIl) def. Kyle Fiske(12) (Port Jefferson-XI)  Pin at 1:38

Fifth and Sixth Place Finals

99

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

Zachery Lawrence(7) (Duanesburg-11) def. Jacob Nolan(7) (Saranac-VIl)  Win by Inj Def
Hector Colom(8) (Dunkirk-VI) def. Kyle Aslanian(10) (Edgemont-l)  5-2 (OT)
Ryan O’Rourke(10) (Adirondack-Il) def. Ryan Hetrick(10) (Southwestern-VIl)  3-2
Nick Cassella(11) (Locust Valley-VIIl) def. Matt Morris(12) (Albany Academy-Il)  2-0
Tristin DeVincenzo(11) (Port Jefferson-XI) def. Dan Vandyk(12) (Salem-ll) 5-2
Austin Acquard(12) (Pioneer-VI) def. Cormac Green(12) (Port Byron-lll)  4-3 (20T)
Codi Gillette(12) (Saranac-VIl) def. Colin Royce(11) (Warsaw-V) Pin at 4:07
Jay Oakes(12) (Peru-VII) def. Corey Farrell(11) (Warsaw-V) 4-0
Simon Breckinridge(11) (Vernon Ver Sherrill-1ll) def. Dan Woughter(12) (Alfred-Almond-V) 7-4
Jordan Bushey(11) (Peru-VIl) def. Howie Nolan(11) (Maple Grove-VI)  Tech Fall 15-0
Kyle Ross(12) (Falconer-VI) def. Geno Brancati(11) (Hudson Falls-1l)  4-2
William Hilliard(10) (Phoenix-111) def. Chris Pinckney(11) (Port Byron-Ill) ~ Win by Forfeit
Logan Laflamme(12) (South Jefferson-1Il) def. Jeryd Graham(12) (Midlakes-V) Pin at 1:16
Miguel Perez(11) (Eagle Academy-P) def. Logan Kunkle(12) (Ravena Coey Selkirk-1l)  Win by Forfeit
Marcus Ramundo(12) (Schalmont-Il) def. Austin Dean(11) (Sidney-1V)  Win by DSQ



Team Standings
3/1/2014 10:17:25 PM

Division Il

Locust Valley-VIII
Mexico-Ill
Wayne-V
Midlakes-V
Warsaw-V
Norwich-1V

Port Jefferson-XI
South Jefferson-ll
Holland Patent-Il
General Brown-ll
Eagle Academy-P
Central Valley Acad-Ill
Addison-V
Adirondack-Il
Duanesburg-Il
Lewiston Porter-VI
Alfred-Almond-V
Schalmont-II
Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll
Peru-Vli
Greene-IV

Maple Grove-VI
Albany Academy-II
Waverly-1V
Dunkirk-VI
Amherst-VI
Salem-l|
Alexander-V
Oneida-ll
Lansing-IV

77.0
57.0
55.0
53.5
52.0
48.5
46.0
45.0
39.0
39.0
38.0
35.0
35.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
33.0
30.0
29.0
28.5
27.0
27.0
26.0
26.0
25.0
25.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0



Division Il

Saranac-VII
Hoosick Falls-II
Sandy Creek-lll
Dolgeville-lll
Unatego-IV
Deposit/Hancock-IV
Sherburne Earlville-lll
Cohoes-Il
Lyndonville-V
Southampton-XI
Eden-VIi
Tonawanda-ViI

Port Byron-lli
Lackawanna-VI
Newfane-VI
Fredonia-VI

Putnam Valley-I
Frewsburg-Vi
Phoenix-Ill
Oxford-1V

Hadley Luz/L. George-ll
Edgemont-|
Ogdensburg-X
Pioneer-VI

BGAH-IV

Alden-VI

Hudson Falls-II
Sidney-IV

Ravena Coey Selkirk-Il
Falconer-VI
Southwestern-VI

23.0
22.0
22.0
20.0
20.0
18.5
18.0
18.0
18.0
17.0
17.0
16.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.5
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.5
10.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

7.0



Division Il

East Rochester-V
Gouverneur-X
Canastota-Ill
Mineola-VIII
Onteora-IX
Malone-X

Northern Adirondack-VIi
Red Hook-I1X
Mattituck-XI

Red Jacket-V
Tioga-IV
Campbell-Savona-V
Walton-1V

Nanuet-I|
Maine-Endwell-1V
Whitney Point-1V
Salamanca-VI
Oyster Bay-VIlI
Petrides-P
Waterloo-V
Granville-ll
Morrisville Eaton-lll
Highland-IX
Immaculate Ht Cent-ll
Rondout Valley-IX
Geneva-V

Brooklyn International-P
Camden-lI

Olean-VI

Candor-IV

New Paltz-IX

7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0



Division Il

Clarke-VlII

Pal-Mac-V

East Aurora-VI
Odessa-Montour-1V
Eldred-Falls-Liberty-IX
Cold Spring Harbor-Vlll
Ardsley-I|

Irvington-I

Homer-Ill
Onondaga-lll

Watkins Glen-IV
Byron-Bergen-V
Croton-I

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
-1.0



2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships

Division Il
Section Section Points Weight Team Scoring Most Points PTS
1 266 99 South Jefferson-lli 4
106 Mexico-lll 17
113 Adirondack-Ill 22
120 Morrisville Eaton-IlI 2
126 General Brown-lll 19
132 Port Byron-Ili 8
138 Central Valley Acad-llI 20
145 Holland Patent-IlI 24
152 General Brown-lll 20
160 Mexico-lll 22
170 Dolgeville-lll 20
182 South Jefferson-lli 24
195 Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll 18
220 Sandy Creek-IlI 22
285 Oneida-lll 24
\Y 236 99 Alexander-V 24
106 Wayne-V 18
113 Lyndonville-V 18
120 Wayne-V 22
126 Midlakes-V 16
132 Midlakes-V 22
138 Warsaw-V 9
145 Warsaw-V 8
152 Alfred-Almond-V
160 Byron-Bergen-V 1
170 Warsaw-V 28
182 Addison-V 17
195 Addison-V 18
220 Geneva-Vv 2

285 Alfred-Almond-V 26



2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships

Division Il

Section Section Points Weight Team Scoring Most Points PTS
v 206 99 Deposit/Hancock-IV 18.5

106 BGAH-IV 6

113 Oxford-IV 1

120 Walton-IV 4

126 Maine-Endwell-I1V 4

132 Lansing-IV 24
138 Norwich-IV 24.5

145 BGAH-IV 4

152 Norwich-IV 24

160 Oxford-IV 12

170 Unatego-IV 20

182 Greene-1V 27

195 Whitney Point-1V 4

220 Waverly-1V 24

285 Sidney-IV 9

VI 176.5 106 Dunkirk-VI 11
113 Dunkirk-VI 12

120 Lackawanna-VI 15

126 Ambherst-VI 25

132 Tonawanda-VI 16
138 Fredonia-VI 145

145 Lewiston Porter-VI 20

152 Lewiston Porter-VI 14

160 Eden-VI 17

170 Falconer-VI 9

182 Dunkirk-VI 2

195 Frewsburg-VI 13

220 Salamanca-VI 3

285 Alden-VI 5



2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships

Division Il
Section Section Points Weight Team Scoring Most Points PTS
I 163 99 Duanesburg-II 13
113 Hoosick Falls-lI 2
120 Hoosick Falls-Il 20
126 Salem-lI 8
132 Salem-ll 16
145 Hadley Luz/L. George-ll 13
152 Albany Academy-Il 17
160 Duanesburg-ll 21
170 Hudson Falls-Il 9
182 Schalmont-II 14
195 Schalmont-II 3
220 Ravena Coey Selkirk-II 9
285 Cohoes-lI 18
VIl 89 99 Locust Valley-VllI 19
113 Locust Valley-VlI 22
120 Locust Valley-VlI 11
126 Oyster Bay-VllI 3
132 Mineola-VIlI 3
138 Locust Valley-VlI 16

145 Locust Valley-VlI 4
160 Locust Valley-VlI 2
170 Clarke-VIII 2
182 Locust Valley-VlI 3
195 Mineola-VIlI 3
220 Cold Spring Harbor-VIii 1

2

Xl 68 99 Mattituck-XI
106 Port Jefferson-XI 23
126 Port Jefferson-Xl 8
145 Mattituck-XI 3
160 Port Jefferson-XI 2
220 Southampton-XI 17

285 Port Jefferson-XI 13



Section

VIl

2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
Division Il

Section Points

59.5

43

32

23

Weight

99
126
138
145
152
160
170
182
220

113
126
152
195
220
285

99
106
120
132
138
145
160
170
182
195
285

99
106
113
132
138
145
152
170

Team Scoring Most Points

Saranac-VIl

Saranac-VII

Saranac-VIl

Peru-VlI

Peru-VlI

Peru-VlI

Saranac-VII

Northern Adirondack-VII
Saranac-VIl

Petrides-P

Eagle Academy-P

Eagle Academy-P

Eagle Academy-P

Eagle Academy-P
Brooklyn International-P

Putnam Valley-I
Edgemont-|
Nanuet-I|
Putnam Valley-I
Edgemont-|
Edgemont-|
Putnam Valley-I
Putnam Valley-I
Edgemont-|
Ardsley-I
Irvington-I

Ogdensburg-X
Malone-X

Ogdensburg-X
Gouverneur-X
Gouverneur-X
Malone-X

Ogdensburg-X
Ogdensburg-X
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Section

IX

2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships

Section Points

19

Weight

106
113
120
126
160
182
195
220

Division Il
Team Scoring Most Points

Highland-IX

Red Hook-IX
Highland-IX

Red Hook-IX

Rondout Valley-IX
Eldred-Falls-Liberty-I1X
Onteora-IX

New Paltz-1X

T
—
(9]

N N FP DN P W



57.0
45.0
39.0
39.0
35.0
34.0
29.0
24.0
22.0
20.0
18.0
15.0
13.0

6.0

2.0

2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0

2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships

404 v

Mexico-lll

South Jefferson-lli
Holland Patent-IlI
General Brown-lll
Central Valley Acad-llI
Adirondack-lll
Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll
Oneida-lll

Sandy Creek-llI
Dolgeville-lll
Sherburne Earlville-lll
Port Byron-Ill
Phoenix-lll
Canastota-lll
Camden-lll

VI
Morrisville Eaton-Ill

Immaculate Ht Cent-llI
Homer-lll
Onondaga-lll

Section Details
3/1/2014 10:11:01 PM

Division Il

294.5
55.0 Wayne-V

53.5 Midlakes-V

52.0 Warsaw-V

35.0 Addison-V

33.0 Alfred-Almond-V
24.0 Alexander-V

18.0 Lyndonville-V
7.0 East Rochester-V
5.0 Red Jacket-V

4.0 Campbell-Savona-V
3.0 Waterloo-V

2.0 Pal-Mac-V

2.0 Geneva-V

1.0 Byron-Bergen-V

244
34.0 Lewiston Porter-VI

27.0 Maple Grove-VI
25.0 Amherst-VI
25.0 Dunkirk-VI

17.0 Eden-VI

16.0 Tonawanda-VI
15.0 Lackawanna-VI
15.0 Newfane-VI
14.5 Fredonia-VI
13.0 Frewsburg-VI
10.5 Pioneer-VI

9.0 Alden-VI

9.0 Falconer-VI
7.0 Southwestern-VI
3.0 Salamanca-VI
2.0 Olean-VI

2.0 East Aurora-VI

48.5
27.0
26.0
24.0
20.0
18.5
13.0
10.0
9.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
2.0

2.0
2.0
1.0

34.0
30.0

26.0
24.0
22.0
18.0
13.0
9.0
9.0
3.0

217
Norwich-IV

Greene-1V
Waverly-1V
Lansing-IV
Unatego-IV
Deposit/Hancock-IV
Oxford-IV
BGAH-IV
Sidney-IV
Whitney Point-1V
Maine-Endwell-IV
Tioga-IV
Walton-1V
Candor-1V

Odessa-Montour-IV

Odessa-Montour-IV

Watkins Glen-IV
188

Duanesburg-Il
Schalmont-II

Albany Academy-ll
Salem-lI

Hoosick Falls-Il
Cohoes-lI

Hadley Luz/L. George-ll
Ravena Coey Selkirk-II
Hudson Falls-II
Granville-ll



2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships

Section Details
3/1/2014 10:11:01 PM

Division I
VIl 89 IX 18
77.0 Locust Valley-Vill 6.0 Onteora-IX
6.0 Mineola-VIli 5.0 Red Hook-IX
3.0 Oyster Bay-VlII 2.0 Rondout Valley-IX
2.0 Clarke-Villl 2.0 New Paltz-IX
1.0 Cold Spring Harbor-Vlii 2.0 Highland-IX
XI 68 1.0 Eldred-Falls-Liberty-IX

46.0 Port Jefferson-Xl
17.0 Southampton-XI
5.0 Mattituck-XI

VIl 56.5
28.5 Peru-VIl

23.0 Saranac-VII
5.0 Northern Adirondack-

P 43
38.0 Eagle Academy-P

3.0 Petrides-P
2.0 Brooklyn International-

130
13.0 Putnam Valley-I

12.0 Edgemont-I
4.0 Nanuet-I|
1.0 Irvington-I
1.0 Ardsley-I
-1.0 Croton-l

X 23
11.0 Ogdensburg-X

6.0 Malone-X
6.0 Gouverneur-X



DIVISION I
DIVISION

Dean Raymond(10)

99

WEIGHT

Pin at 0:17

2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
February 28 - March 1, 2014

Deposit/Hancock-1V 1 Dean Raymond(10)
Kevin Velez(9) Deposit/Hancock-1V 4 Tech Fall 15-0 ‘a)
s [—oean Raymonaao NYSPHSAA
Mikey Bruno(8) 60 Deposit/Hancock-IV 6.5 ,"A—/
Putnam Valley-I 2 Cordell David(8)
Cordell David(8) Ogdensburg-X 2
Ogdensburg-X 4-0
Trey Laflamme(9) Pin at 2:28 331 Dane Heberlein(9)
South Jefferson-IlI 3 Trey Laflamme(9) Alexander-V 11
Shane Hetrick(8) South Jefferson-lil 4 Major Dec. 9-0
Southwestern-VI 182 Dane Heberlein(9)
Jack Bokina(8) Major Dec. 10-0 Alexander-V 6
Mattituck-XI 4 Dane Heberlein(9) FIRST PLACE
Dane Heberlein(9) Alexander-V 3 7-0
Alexander-V Dane Heberlein(9)
Jonathan Gomez(9) 5.2 Alexander-V 4
Locust Valley-VIII 5 Jonathan Gomez(9) 421
Dylan Walker(9) Locust Valley-VIII 2 41
Warsaw-V 183 Jonathan Gomez(9)
CJ Waltz(9) 138 Locust Valley-VIlI 5
Central Valley Acad-1Il 6 CJ Waltz(9) Major Dec, 12-2
Johnny Fiebelkorn(8) Central Valley Acad-lll 2 330 Jonathan Gomez(9)
Akron-VI Locust Valley-VIlI 12
Jacob Nolan(7) 6-0
Saranac-VII ; Jacob Nolan(7)
Dean Artrip(9) Saranac-VIl 2 Win by Inj Def SECOND PLACE
Tuxedo-IX 184 Zachery Lawrence(7)
Joe Sliwoski(10) 71 Duanesburg-II 7 Jonathan Gomez(9)
Wayne-V 8 Zachery Lawrence(7) Locust Valley-VIiI
Zachery Lawrence(7) Duanesburg-Il 2
Duanesburg-II
184 Jacob Nolan(7) 331 Dean Raymond(10)
Saranac-VII 70 Deposit/Hancock-IV 3.0
i Jacob Nolan(7
Kevin Velez(9) pinatoar 241 () 3611 Dean Raymond(10)
Petrides-P Mikey Bruno(8 SaranacVil 1 ; THIRD PLACE
121 ikey Bruno(8) 8-7 Deposit/Hancock-IV 5 Major Dec. 145
. Putnam Valley-I 3 Jacob Nolan(7 CE
Mikey Bruno(8) 301 5 wf ) Dean Raymond(10)
Putnam Valley- CJ waltz(9) 94 aranac 406 DepositHancock IV 3
Central Valley Acad-Ill . P -
Shane Hetrick(8) 4.0 242 Jack Bokina(8)
Mattituck-XI 1
Southwestern-VI 129 Jack Bokina(8) =
. Mattituck-XI
Jack Bokina(8) atttue 1 L3320
Mattituck-XI Trey Laflamme(9) 64 ’ Zachery Lawrence(7)
L-182 ) Duanesburg-II 7-2 EOURTH PLACE
South Jefferson-lil Dylan Walker(9) N "
Dylan Walker(9) Pinat151 243 T - 362 Joe Sliwoski(10) Joe Sliwoski(10)
Warsaw-V i = i .
W 123 Dylan Walker(9) Major Dec. 13-4 Wayne-V Wayne-V
Johnny Fiebelkorn(8) Warsaw-V 3 302 Joe Sliwoski(10)
i W -V 5
Akron-VI L1681 Cordell David(8) Pin at 3:53 ayne 5 w
Ogdensburg-X . . L-361 Jacob Nolan(7) Win by Inj Def
Dean Artrip(9) Joe Sliwoski(10)
- p Major Dec. 8-0 244 vy 3 Saranac-VII Zachery Lawrence(7)
Tuxedo-IX . . . 2 391
124 Joe Sliwoski(10) Las2  Zachery Lawrence(7) Duanesburg-Ii 4
. . Wayne-V 2 R
Joe SV:IIWOSk\I/(10) Duanesburg-Ii SIXTH PLACE
ayne-
Y Jacob Nolan(7)
Saranac-VII

Tournament Plus © 2003
R.McCormack All rights reserved



DIVISION I
DIVISION

Matteo DeVincenzo(10)

106
WEIGHT

Major Dec. 16-2

2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
February 28 - March 1, 2014

Port Jefferson-XI Matteo DeVincenzo(10)
Kyle Aslanian(10) Port Jefferson-XI 3 6-4 ‘a)
Edgemont-| f
' 9 185 Matteo DeVincenzo(10) \ NYSP"SAA
Kevin McColgan(9) Pin at 0:54 Port Jefferson-XI 5 A/
Petrides-P 10 Hector Colom(8)
Hector Colom(8) Dunkirk-VI 4
Dunkirk-VI 8-4
Hunter O’Lena(10) Pin at 4:42 333 Matteo DeVincenzo(10)
East Rochester-V 1 Hunter O’Lena(10) Port Jefferson-XI 11
Anthony Cardinuto(10) East Rochester-V 4 81
Schuylerville-Il 186 Theo Powers(10)
Cameron Searles(10) Pin at 2:57 Mexico-lll 5
Malone-X 12 Theo Powers(10) FIRST PLACE
Theo Powers(10) Mexico-Ill 4 o4
Mexico-lIl Matteo DeVincenzo(10)
Chris Cirigliano(10) Major Dec. 14-0 Port Jefferson-XI 4
. S 422
BGAH-IV 13 Chris Cirigliano(10)
Mike Felicino(11) BGAH-IV 3 70
Highland-IX 187 Tanner Cook(9)
John DeRidder(8) Major Dec. 12-0 Central Valley Acad-ll 5
Carle Place-VIII 14 Tanner Cook(9) 32
Tanner Cook(9) Central Valley Acad-ll 3 Luke Yankloski(11)
334
Central Valley Acad-IlI Wayne-V 11
Hammond Raes(9) 5-3
Midlakes-V 15 Hammond Raes(9)
Jared Carroll(12) Midlakes-V 2 7.6 (30T) SECOND PLACE
South Jefferson-lil 188 Luke Yankloski(11)
John Devins(8) 6-3 Wayne-V 5 Luke Yankloski(11)
Saranac-Vll 16 Luke Yankloski(11) Wayne-V
Luke Yankloski(11) Wayne-V 2
Wayne-V
Hammond Raes(9) 333 Theo Powers(10)
L-188 5-0 i
_ Midlakes-V . Mexico-Ill Major Dec. 13-2
Kyle Aslanian(10) Pinat4:16 2% Kyle Aslanian(10) 363 Theo Powers(10)
Ed t-1 S Edgemont-I 1 THIRD PLACE
gemon 105 |__Kyle Aslanian(10) 7-4 Mexico-Il 8 6-4
A Edgemont-I 3 i :
Kevin Mcpolgan(9) Chis Cirialano(10 203 KerEAdsgI:r:lc;r:_(llO) y Theo Powers(10)
Petrides-P L-187 = ngHli?/O( ) Pin at 1:59 B 407 Mexico-IlI 2
Anthony Cardinuto(10) 6.4 246 Chris Cirigliano(10)
: BGAH-IV 3
Schuylerville-ll 1o |_Cameron Searles(10) -
Malone-X
Cameron Searles(10) alone 1 L334
Malone-X Hunter O’'Lena(10) 60 ’ Tanner Cook(9)
L-186 East Rochester-v , Central Valley Acad-lIl 8-2 FOURTH PLACE
Mike Felicino(11) g7 247 Hunter O'Lena(10) Tanner Cook(9) Tanner Cook(9)
o - East Rochester-V 1 364
ighland-I1X 127 Mike Felicino(11) 10-4 Central Valley Acad-lll 5 Central Valley Acad-llI
John DeRidder(8) Highland-IX 1 204 |_Hector Colom(®)
Carle Place-Vill | o Hector Colom(8) g1 Dunkirk-VI 4 FIFTH PLACE
Dunkirk-VI Hector Colom(8) L-363 Kyle Aslanian(10) 5-2 (OT)
Jared Carroll(12) Pinata:47 248 : Edgemont-| Hector Colom(8)
South Jefferson-I Jared Carroll(12 BunidkV! + 392 Dunkirk-VI 2
128 (12) L-364 Hector Colom(8) UnKirk- £
John Devins(8) South Jefferson-Ill 3 Dunkirk-vi SIXTH PLACE
Saranac-VII .
Kyle Aslanian(10)
Edgemont-|

Tournament Plus © 2003
R.McCormack All rights reserved



DIVISION i 113 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Derek Spann(10) Pin at 1:48
Adirondack-Ill 17 Derek Spann(10)
Adam West(10) Adirondack-Ill 4 Pin at 2:38 ‘a)
Pal-Mac-V
, 1o |__berck Spamo . NYSPHSAA
Colin Hogan(9) Major Dec. 10-1 Adirondack-Ill 7 A/
Peru-vil 18 Dolan McColgan(12)
Dolan McColgan(12) Petrides-P 3
Petrides-P 2-0 (OT)
Ryan Hetrick(10) 32 335 Derek Spann(10)
Southwestern-VI 19 Ryan Hetrick(10) Adirondack-1lI 11
Tyler Aslanian(12) Southwestern-VI 2 2-1(30T)
Edgemont-| 190 Anthony Recco(11)
Taylor Benson(9) Pin at 1:54 Lyndonville-v 5
Red Hook-IX 20 Anthony Recco(11) FIRST PLACE
Anthony Recco(11) Lyndonville-vV 4 a1
Lyndonville-V Hunter Dusold(9)
Joe Nelson(12) 8.7 Locust Valley-VIIl 4
Oxford-IV 21 Hunter Dusold(9) i
Hunter Dusold(9) Locust Valley-VIil 2 71
Locust Valley-VIII 101 Hunter Dusold(9)
Dom Mazzella(11) Major Dec. 10-2 Locust Valley-VIlI 5
Babylon-XI 2 Ryan O’Rourke(10) 5-3
Ryan O’Rourke(10) Adirondack-lll 3 336 Hunter Dusold(9)
Adirondack-ll Locust Valley-VIlI 11
Tanner Lapiene(9) 4-2 (0T)
Ogdensburg-X - Nolan Foster(10)
Nolan Foster(10) Hoosick Falls-Ii 2 43 SECOND PLACE
Hoosick Falls-lI 162 Tito Colom(10)
Brandon Gould(10) 6-5 (20T) Dunkirk-VI 5 Derek Spann(10)
Watkins Glen-IV Tito Colom(10) Adirondack-1lI
Tito Colom(10) Dunkirk-VI 2
Dunkirk-VI
|10, ___Nolan Foster(10) L-335  Anthony Recco(l11)
Hoosick Falls-II Adam \?\;Sest(10) Lyndonville-v Pin at 4:37
Ada: |Vr\>|/e5t\510) 30 Pal-Mac-V 1 365 | Anthony Recco(11) THIRD PLACE
al-iviac- : : =
129 Adam West(10) 4-2 Lyndonville-V 7 T
: Pal-Mac-V 1 Ryan O’Rourke(10 )
Colin Hogan(9) 305 yan - (10) Anthony Recco(11)
Peru-VII Ryan O’Rourke(10) ) . Adirondack-ll 4 408 _
L-191 Adirondack-lll Pin at 1:54 Lyndonvile-V 2
Tyler Aslanian(12) Pinat421 250 Ryan O Rourke(10)
Edgemont| Taylor Benson(9) Adirondack-Ill 3
130 Red Hook-IX
Taylor Benson(9) ea rook 3 Lass _
Red Hook-IX Ryan Hetrick(10) 84 ’ Tito Colom(10)
L-1%0 Southwestern-VI| ick Dunkirk-VI 31 EOURTH PLACE
Joe Nelson(12) 31 251 Ryan Hetrick(10) 366 Tito Colom(10) Tito Colom(10)
Oxford-1IV Joe Nelson(12) Southwestern-VI 1 Dunkirk-VI 5 Dunkirk-VI
131 50 B
Dom Mazzella(11) Oxford-Iv 1 306 Ryan Hetrick(10)
Babylon-XI L189 Dolan McColgan(12) 20 Southwestern-VI 4 FIFTH PLACE
_ i Petrides-P Tanner Lapiene(9) L35 Ryan O’Rourke(10) 3-2
Tanner Lapiene(9) g2 252 P Adirondack-II Ryan O’'Rourke(10)
Ogdensburg-X Tanner Lapiene(9) Ogdensburgx * 393 Adirondack-ll 2
132 p L-366 Ryan Hetrick(10) rondack- £
Ogdensburg-X 1 R
Brandon Gould(10) Southwestern-VI SIXTH PLACE

Watkins Glen-IV

Tournament Plus © 2003
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Ryan Hetrick(10)
Southwestern-VI



DIVISION i 120 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Nick Cassella(11) Pin at 0:50
Locust Valley-Viil 25 Nick Cassella(11)
Joe Diforte(9) Locust Valley-VlII 4 53 ‘a)
Petrides-P Nick Cassella(11) A A
Zach Burke(10) 193 Locust Valley-VIil 5 \ NYSPHS
3-2 = A/
Morrisville Eaton-Il 26 Zach Burke(10)
Logan Robinson(11) Morrisville Eaton-IIl 2
Walton-1V 8-6
Drew Marra(12) 3-1 337 Bryan Lantry(12)
Olean-VI 27 Drew Marra(12) Wayne-V 11
Austin Ingraham(12) Olean-VI 2 7.2
Highland-IX 104 Bryan Lantry(12)
Brett Frole(10) 7.0 Wayne-V 5
Babylon-XI 28 Bryan Lantry(12) FIRST PLACE
Bryan Lantry(12) Wayne-V 2 54
Wayne-V Bryan Lantry(12)
Luis Weierbach(12) Pin at 1:28 Wayne-V 4
Hoosick Falls-lI 29 Luis Weierbach(12) 424
Dylan Baker(10) Hoosick Falls-II 4 63
Ausable Valley-VII 195 Luis Weierbach(12)
Joe Dillon(12) Major Dec. 11-2 Hoosick Falls-Il 5
Nanuet-| 30 Bradley Bihler(10) 4-3 (20T)
Bradley Bihler(10) Maple Grove-VI 3 Luis Weierbach(12)
338 -
Maple Grove-VI Hoosick Falls-Il 11
Joe Rorick(11) 4-2 (20T)
Odessa-Montour-IV a1 Joe Rorick(11)
Daniel Mullin(10) Odessa-Montour-IV 2 60 SECOND PLACE
Gouverneur-X 196 Matt Morris(12)
Abdul-Fatah Alshawai(12) Pin at 3:25 Albany Academy-II 5 Luis Weierbach(12)
Lackawanna-VI 32 Matt Morris(12) Hoosick Falls-II
Matt Morris(12) Albany Academy-I| 4
Albany Academy-II
U106 Joe Rorick(11) L-337  Nick Cassella(11)
. Odessa-Montour-IV Loaan Roi)_iznson(ll) Locust Valley-VIil 5.4
JOE Df‘;jo'teég) Pinat0zs 253 90 O - 367|_ Bradley Bihler(10) THIRD PLACE
etrides- : : =
133 Logan Robinson(11) Major Dec. 10-0 Maple Grove-VI 5 T
; Walton-IV 3 Bradley Bihler(10 ) .
Logan Robinson(11) _ 307 Iy (10) \bdul-Fatah Alshawai(12)
Walton-IV Bradley Bihler(10) 61 Maple Grove-VI 5 209 -
L-195 Maple Grove-VI ) Lackawanna-Vi 2
Austin Ingraham(12) 50 254 Bradley Bihler(10)
Highland-1X 134 |_Austin Ingraham(12) Maple GroverVi 1
Brett Frole(10) Highland-1x 1 Lass _
Babylon-XI Drew Marra(12) 75 g Matt Morris(12)
L-194 Olean-vi Joe Dill 12 Albany Academy-II 4-0 EOURTH PLACE
Dylan Baker(10) Pinat142 255 oc Dilon(12) \bdul-Fatah Alshawai(12) |~ Bradley Bihler(10)
Ausable Valley-VII o Nanuet| 1 308 Maple Grove-VI
4 135 Joe Dillon(12) Major Dec. 12-1 Lackawanna-VI 5 aple Grove-
Joe Dillon(12) Nanuet-| 3 208 \bdul-Fatah Alshawai(12)
Nanuet-I Zach Burke(10) 30 Lackawanna-VI 5 EIETH PLACE
L-193 Morrisville Eaton-Ill . 1-367 Nick Cassella(11) 2-0
Daniel Mullin(10) ) Abdul-Fatah Alshawai(12) .
Major Dec. 9-0 256 Locust Valley-VIIl Nick Cassella(11)
Gouverneur-X . Lackawanna-VI 1 394
\bdul-Fatah Alshawai(12) " Locust Valley-VllI 2
136 L-368 Matt Morris(12) =
. Lackawanna-VI 2 N
\bduI-FLataIl(h Alshac:au(lZ) Albany Academy-Ii SIXTH PLACE
ackawanna- .
Matt Morris(12)
Albany Academy-II

Tournament Plus © 2003
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DIVISION i 126 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Kellen Devlin(10) Tech Fall 17-0
Ambherst-VI 33 Kellen Devlin(10)
Joey Bush(10) Amherst-V 3.5 Tech Fall 17-2 A
s |__elen b NYSPHSAA
Rashid Powell(12) 7.0 Amherst-VI 6.5 ,\’A—/
Eagle Academy-P 24 Matt Rauch(12)
Matt Rauch(12) Red Hook-IX 2
Red Hook-1X 7.2
Nate Hayes(12) Win by Forfeit 339 Kellen Devlin(10)
Windsor-IV 35 Joel Rosko(12) Ambherst-VI 11
Joel Rosko(12) Campbell-Savona-V 4 42
Campbell-Savona-V 198 Rafael Mateo lii(12)
Rafael Rivera(10) Pin at 2:48 Midlakes-V 5
Saranac-VII 6 Rafael Mateo lii(12) FIRST PLACE
Rafael Mateo lii(12) Midlakes-V 4 4-2
Midlakes-V Kellen Devlin(10)
Hunter Richard(9) Major Dec. 13-2 Amherst-VI 4
Holland Patent-IlI 37 Hunter Richard(9) 425
Stephen Strauchen(12) Holland Patent-lIl 3 40
Attica-V 169 Hunter Richard(9)
Dan Vandyk(12) 5.3 Holland Patent-Iil 5
Salem-ll 38 Dan Vandyk(12) 8-7
Kobe Garrehy(10) Salem-Il 2 Ryan Snow(12)
- 340
Maine-Endwell-1V General Brown-IlI 11
Tristin DeVincenzo(11) 4-3
Port Jefferson-XI 39 Cassidy Exum(12)
Cassidy Exum(12) Oyster Bay-VIll 2 70 SECOND PLACE
Oyster Bay-VIII 200 Ryan Snow(12)
Stephen Paternostro(12) Major Dec. 9-0 General Brown-Ill 5 Ryan Snow(12)
Pleasantville-I 0 Ryan Snow(12) General Brown-llI
Ryan Snow(12) General Brown-Ill 3
General Brown-IlI
i L-339  Rafael Mateo lii(12
1200 Cassidy Exum(12) 81 - (12)
Oyster Bay-VIIl Cassidy Exum(12) Midlakes-V Pin at 3:52
Joey Bush(10) g-a 257 OystZr PV 369| _ Rafael Mateo lii(12)
Gouverneur-X 157 |__Rashid Powell(12) = 61 Midlakes-V 7 THIRD PLACE
- - 4-2
Rashid Powell(12) sagle Asademy P4 309 Dan Vandyk(12) Hunter Richard(9)
Eagle AcademyP ' Dan Vandyk(12) Major Dec. 14-3 Salem-li 4 410 e eland Paterell 2
g Salem-Ii ! -
Dan Vandyk(12
Nate _Hayes(12) Win by Forfeit 258 Salem?lll 12) >
Windsor-IV 138 Rafael Rivera(10) -
Rafael Rivera(10) Saranac-Vil 3 Laa0 )
yw——yT Joel Rosko(12) 64 - Hunter Richard(9)
L-198 ) Holland Patent-Il 3-0 FOURTH PLACE
Campbell-Savona-V Kobe Garrehy(10) .
Stephen Strauchen(12) pinata1s 259 - Hunter Richard(9) Rafael Mateo lii(12)
Yoy, : Maine-Endwell-lV 1 370 Midlakes-V
139 Kobe Garrehy(10) 7.4 Holland Patent-IlI 5
Kobe Garrehy(10) Maine-Endwell-IvV 3 410 Tristin DeVincenzo(11)
Maine-Endwel-\' | _ Matt Rauch(12) 42 Port Jefferson-XI 4 FIFTH PLACE
o ' i Red Hook-1X Tristin DeVincenzo(11) 1-369 Dan Vandyk(12) 5-2
Tristin DeVincenzo(11) 10-8 260 Salem-lI Tristin DeVincenzo(11)
Port Jefferson-xI Tristin DeVincenzo(11) Port Jefferson-XI 1 395 Port Jefferson-XI 2
140 L-370 Tristin DeVincenzo(11) ort Jeflerson- =
Port Jefferson-XI| 1 .
StepheglPatertr:lF;stl;o(12) Port Jefferson-XI SIXTH PLACE
easantville-
Dan Vandyk(12)
Salem-II
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DIVISION i 132 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
William Koll(12) 14-11
Lansing-IV a1 William Koll(12)
Tyler Field(11) Lansing-IV 2 Pin at 2:22 A
2o | wilam kolla2 NYSPHSAA
AJ Mirabal(12) 6-2 Lansing-IV 7 ,"A—/
Putnam Valley-I 42 AJ Mirabal(12)
Austin Trombley(9) Putnam Valley-I 2
Northern Adirondack-VII 10-4
Carter Merecki(12) 2-1 341 William Koll(12)
Salem-lI 43 Cormac Green(12) Lansing-IV 11
Cormac Green(12) Port Byron-lll 2 10
Port Byron-lll 202 Austin Acquard(12)
Andrew Suleiman(11) Tech Fall 16-0 Pioneer-VI 5
Highland-IX m Austin Acquard(12) FIRST PLACE
Austin Acquard(12) Pioneer-VI 35 6-3
Pioneer-VI William Koll(12)
Cody McGregor(11) Pin at 3:08 Lansing-IV 4
426
Tonawanda-VI 5 Cody McGregor(11)
Peter McCormack(11) Tonawanda-VI 4 Pin at 4:29
Mineola-VIil 203 Cody McGregor(11)
Brian Pelan(12) Win by Inj Def Tonawanda-VI 7
Mattituck-XI 56 Jesse Manuel(10) 4-2
Jesse Manuel(10) Tioga-IV 4 Sean Peacock(12)
- 342 -
Tioga-IV Midlakes-V 11
Austin Whitney(11) Pin at 1:00
Mexico-lll 4 Austin Whitney(11)
Aaron Bush(11) Mexico-Ii 4 Pin at 3:47 SECOND PLACE
Gouverneur-X 204 Sean Peacock(12)
Randy Ramirez(12) Pin at 0:43 Midlakes-V 7 Sean Peacock(12)
Eagle Academy-P 48 Sean Peacock(12) Midlakes-V
Sean Peacock(12) Midlakes-V 4
Midlakes-V
Austin Whitney(11) L-341  Austin Acquard(12)
L-204 - Major Dec. 15-6 Pi VI
; Mexico-ll Austin Whitney(11) oneer >3
Tyler Field(11) 40 261 — > a71| _ Carter Merecki(12) c
Onondaga-lll L Tyler Field(11) < 10 Satom ! 5 THIRDZZLA E
. Onondaga-lll 1 Carter Merecki(12 ! .
Austin Tfombley(g) 10 311 P (12) - Carter Merecki(12)
Northern Adlrondack-\lf_ll203 JesseTli\gs:_Tlve (10) Major Dec. 13-0 = 411 Salem-II 2
Carter Merecki(12) Pinatos2 262 Carter Merecki(12)
Salem-I i Salem-I 2
Carter Merecki(12)
142 Salem-Il
. alem-
Andrew Suleiman(11) 3 L34 d (11)
Highland-IX Cormac Green(12) . ’ Cody McGregor(11
9 L-202 Port Buronl Major Dec. 11-3 Tonawanda-VI 5-4 FOURTH PLACE
4 Cormac Green(12)

Peter McCormack(11) Win by Forfeit 263 — > 272 | Cody McGregor(11) Cody McGregor(11)
- - yron- 2 K
Mineola-VIil s Peter McCormack(11) 42 Tonawanda-VI 5 Tonawanda-VI|

Brian Pelan(12) Mineola-VIil 3 412 Cormac Green(12)
- i Port Byron-Ill 4
Mattituck-XI | o AJ Mirabal(12) Pin at 0:56 ort Byron . FIFTH PLACE
Putnam Valley-I . L-371  Austin Acquard(12) 4-3 (207)
Aaron Bush(11) ; . 264 AJ Mirabal(12) Pi -VI Austin Al d(12
Pin at 3:44 Va3 ioneer ustin Acquard(12)
Gouverneur-X A Bush(11 Putnam Valley 3 396 o v >
144 aron Bush(11) L-372  Cormac Green(12) loneer- £
- Gouverneur-X 3 -
Ragd)ll RAam;rez(:LZ) Port Byron-lil SIXTH PLACE
agle Acaaemy-|
g 4 Cormac Green(12)
Port Byron-lII
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DIVISION i 138 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Dakota Gardner(10) Tech Fall 16-0
Fredonia-VI 49 Dakota Gardner(10)
Nate Muse(12) Fredonia- VI 35 Major Dec. 10-2 ‘a,
Petrides-P
| 205 |__Dakoa carneran . NYSPHSAA
Cliffton Wang(9) 8.5 Fredonia-VI 6 A/
Edgemont-| 50 Kaydon Newton(11)
Kaydon Newton(11) East Rochester-V 2
East Rochester-V 8-2
Codi Gillette(12) 5-1 343 Laken Cook(12)
Saranac-VII 51 Codi Gillette(12) Central Valley Acad-Ill 11
Colin Royce(11) Saranac-VlI 2 3.9
Warsaw-V 206 Laken Cook(12)
Sam Delarge(12) Pin at 2:47 Central Valley Acad-lll 5
Albany Academy-lI 5 Laken Cook(12) EIRST PLACE
Laken Cook(12) Central Valley Acad-lll 4 7-1
Central Valley Acad-lll Tristan Rifanburg(11)
Tristan Rifanburg(11) Tech Fall 16-0 Norwich-IV 4
Norwich-IV 53 Tristan Rifanburg(11) 2
Bobby Becker(12) Norwich-IV 35 Major Dec. 11-0
Mattituck-XI 207 Tristan Rifanburg(11)
Nate Walker(11) 1-0 Norwich-IV 6
Canastota-lll 54 Nate Walker(11) 5.0
Zach Ayen(12) Canastota-lil 2 344 Tristan Rifanburg(11)
Gouverneur-X Norwich-IV 11
Derian Woodard(11) 7-1
Midlakes-V 55 Derian Woodard(11)
Joshua Santiago(12) Midlakes-V 2 21 SECOND PLACE
Rondout Valley-I1X 208 Sam Ward(11)
Garrett Mitchell(11) Pin at 3:59 Locust Valley-VilI 5 Laken Cook(12)
Camden-Ill 56 Sam Ward(11) Central Valley Acad-Ill
Sam Ward(11) Locust Valley-VIiI 4
Locust Valley-VIlI
Derian Woodard(11) L343 Dakota Gardner(10)
L-208 Tech Fall 16-1 f
Midlakes-V Derian Woodard(11) Fredonial >0
Na;e M;JseélZ) 50 205 YRy 373| _ Dakota Gardner(10) THIRD PLACE
etrides- H "~ e
145 Cliffton Wang(9) Pin at 3:33 Fredonia-VI 5 T
Cliffton Wang(9) Edgemont| : 313 Colin Royce(11) Sam Ward(11)
, Warsaw-V 6
Edgemont-l . Nafaxzzﬁg_rl(”n) 50 412 Locust valley Vil 2
Colin Royce(11) Major Dec. 9-0 266 Colin Royce(11)
Warsaw-V Colin Royce(11) Warsaw:V *
146
Sam Delarge(12) Warsaw-v 2 Lau
Albany Academy-I! Codi Gillette(12) o1 g Sam Ward(11)
L-206 Saranac-Vil 4i Gill Locust Valley-VIiI 3-1 FOURTH PLACE
Bobby Becker(12) Win by Forieic 267 [ ooetd) 47| Sam Ward(11) Dakota Gardner(10)
Mattituck-XI s Zach Ayen(12) = 43 Locust Valley-Viil 5 Fredonia-VI
Zach Ayen(12) Gouverneur-X 3 a1 Codi Gillette(12)
Gouverneur-X | oo Kaydon Newton(11) 720 Saranac-VII 4 FIFTH PLACE
East Rochester-V . L-373 Colin Royce(11) Pin at 4:07
Joshua Santiago(12) a0 268 |oamett Mitchell(11) Warsaw-v Codi Gillette(12)
Rondout Valley-1X . Camden-lll 1 397
148 Garrett Mitchell(11) L.374 Codi Gillette(12) Saranac-VII 4
. Camden-lil 1 B
Garreg Ml(tjche”lll(ll) Saranac-Vll SIXTH PLACE
amaen- .
Colin Royce(11)
Warsaw-V
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DIVISION i 145 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Andrew Shomers(11) 2.0
Lewiston Porter-VI 57 Andrew Shomers(11)
Corey Farrell(11) Lewiston Porter-VI 2 Pin at 3:53 ‘a)
Warsaw-V
_ 0 |t Stomers( . NYSPHSAA
Karl Linneman(11) Major Dec. 12-0 Lewiston Porter-VI z A/
New Paltz-IX 58 James Hoeg(9)
James Hoeg(9) Mattituck-XI 3
Mattituck-XI 7.2
Jason Hoffman(9) Major Dec. 10-0 345 Andrew Shomers(11)
Hadley Luz/L. George-!' 59 Jason Hoffman(9) Lewiston Porter-VI 11
Robert Welgoss(10) Hadley Luz/L. George-Il 3 65
Petrides-P 210 Jason Hoffman(9)
Colin Hopkins(12) 3.0 Hadley Luz/L. George-ll 5
Edgemont-| 60 Jay Oakes(12) EIRST PLACE
Jay Oakes(12) Peru-Vii 2 Pin at 4:56
Peru-VII Alex Herringshaw(10)
Alex Herringshaw(10) 8-1 Holland Patent-Ill 6
X 428
Holland Patent-lIl 61 Alex Herringshaw(10)
Steven Culbert(11) Holland Patent-lIl 2 43
Galway-II 511 Alex Herringshaw(10)
Matt Norris(12) Major Dec. 13-0 Holland Patent-Iil 5
Homer-lll 62 Jamiel Stapleton(12) 4-0
Jamiel Stapleton(12) Malone-X 3 246 Alex Herringshaw(10)
Malone-X Holland Patent-Ill 11
Mike Dusold(11) Pin at 3:30
Locust Valley-VIII 63 Mike Dusold(11)
Jamie Griswold(12) Locust Valley-VIii 4 756 SECOND PLACE
BGAH-IV 212 Nate Martin(12)
Nate Martin(12) Major Dec. 15-7 Newfane-VI 5 Andrew Shomers(11)
Newfane-VI| 64 Nate Martin(12) Lewiston Porter-VI
Andy Mollevik(12) Newfane-VI 3
Duanesburg-II
Mike Dusold(11) L-345  Jason Hoffman(9)
L-212 Major Dec. 11-2
Locust Valley-VIIl Corey Farrel(L1) Hadley Luz/L. George-Ii 3-1 (20T)
Corey Farrell(11) Major Dec. 12-0 269 Yy 275 Jason Hoffman(9)
Warsaw-V c I Warsaw:v 2 THIRD PLACE
149 orey Farrell(11) 5-3 Hadley Luz/L. George-Il 5 i3
; Warsaw-V 2 Corey Farrell(11 =
Karl Linneman(11) el Stasjeton(is 215 V)\//arsaw-\/( ) y Nate Martin(12)
NewPaliz X — | Jamiel Stap ee_;”( ) Major Dec. 10-0 N 413 Newfane-VI 2
Robert Welgoss(10) 6a 270 Jamiel Stapleton(12)
: Malone-X 2
Petrides-P 150 |__Colin Hopkins(12) -
Colin Hopkins(12) Edgemont- 1 Lats in(12)
= w Jay Oakes(12 - Nate Martin(12
gemont 1y R 2R 31 Newfane-v _ FOURTH PLACE
Peru-vii Jay Oakes(12) 32
Steven Culbert(11) 3p 271 yP - 376 Nate Martin(12) Jason Hoffman(9)
eru- 1
Galway-II 151 Matt Norris(12) Major Dec. 10-2 Newfane-VI 5 Hadley Luz/L. George-II
Matt Norris(12) Homer-Ill 1 316 Jay Oakes(12)
Homer-lI James Hoeg(9) Peru-Vil 3 FIFTH PLACE
L-209 - 5-4
) ) Mattituck-XI Jamie Griswold(12) 1-375 Corey Farrell(11) 4-0
Jamie serz\_/'\/il/d(ﬂ) Win by Forfeit 272 ATy n Warsaw-V 208 Jay Oakes(12)
152 Jamie Griswold(12) L-376 Jay Oakes(12) Peru-VII 2
. BGAH-IV 3 R
Andé/ Mollebwk(iZ) Peru-vil SIXTH PLACE
uanesburg-
9 Corey Farrell(11)
Warsaw-V

Tournament Plus © 2003
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DIVISION i 152 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Frank Garcia(11) Pin at 3:15
Norwich-IV 65 Frank Garcia(11)
Samuel Cruz(12) Norwich-IV 4 7.3 ‘a)
Highland-I1X Frank Garcia(11) A A
Cam Milliken(12) inato: 23 Norwich-IV 5 \ N Ysp "S
Pin at 0:21 2 ——— ~
Albany Academy-II 66 Cam Milliken(12)
Bailey Phelps(11) Albany Academy-lI 4
Ogdensburg-X 31
Nigel William(12) 5.3 347 Frank Garcia(11)
Eagle Academy-P 67 Nigel William(12) Norwich-IV 11
Paul Cavanagh(12) Eagle Academy-P 2 6-4
Port Jefferson-XI 214 Ryan Kromer(12)
Simon Breckinridge(11) 5.3 Lewiston Porter-VI 5
Vernon Ver Sherrill-11l 68 Ryan Kromer(12) FIRST PLACE
Ryan Kromer(12) Lewiston Porter-VI 2 2-0
Lewiston Porter-VI Frank Garcia(ll)
Brian Westerdahl(11) Major Dec. 15-4 Norwich-IV 4
Maple Grove-VI 69 Brian Westerdahl(11) 429
Erick Rodriguez(12) Maple Grove-VI 3 32
Wheatley-Vill 15 Dan Woughter(12)
Tanner Phillips(12) 9-7 Alfred-Almond-V 5
Peru-Vl 70 Dan Woughter(12) 10-8 (OT)
Dan Woughter(12) Alfred-Almond-V 2 Tyler Silverthorn(12)
348
Alfred-Almond-V General Brown-IlI 11
Eddie Hutschenreuter(12) Major Dec. 16-8
Alden-VI 7 Eddie Hutschenreuter(12)
Frank Paratore(12) Alden-VI 3 Major Dec. 18-5 SECOND PLACE
Nanuet-| 216 Tyler Silverthorn(12)
Josh Griffith(11) Major Dec. 9-1 General Brown-lll 6 Tyler Silverthorn(12)
Warsaw-V 75 Tyler Silverthorn(12) General Brown-llI
Tyler Silverthorn(12) General Brown-lIl 3
General Brown-llI
|16 :ddie Hutschenreuter(12) L-347  Ryan Kromer(12)
Alden-VI 21 Lewiston Porter-VI 9-3
Fddie Hutschenreuter(12
Saﬁ?giliﬁlzx(lz) Pin at 2:46 213 Adenvi ( i 377 Ryan Kromer(12) THIRD PLACE
153 Bailey Phelps(11) B Pin at 3:50 Lewiston Porter-VI 5 T
Bailey Phelps(11) Cadensburg 3 a1 oo Breckinridge(Ll) Ryan Kromer(12)
Ogdensburg-X Brian Westerdahl(11) 3 Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll 6 414 P ——— 5
215 Maple Grove-VI . i -
Paul Cavanagh(12) Maior Dec. 13.2 274 Simon Breckinridge(11)
Port Jefferson-xi . I o Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll- 1
154 Simon Breckinridge(11)
Simon Breckinridge(11) Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll - 2 e
Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll Nigel William(12) Pin at 5:53 i Dan Woughter(12)
L-21 inat>: Alfred-Almond-V i : FOURTH PLACE
. : Eagle Academy-P Tanner Phillips(12) Pin at 4:26 -
Erick Rodriguez(12) pinat2:02 275 = Vlrl) S 378 Cam Milliken(12) Cam Milliken(12)
Wheatley-VIII e eru- = Albany Academy-ll 7 Albany Academy-Il
155 |__Tanner Phillips(12) 5-1 Yy Y L
Tanner Phillips(12) Peru-Vl 3 318 Cam Milliken(12)
illi Albany Academy-ll 4
Peru-Vii L o1s Cam Milliken(12) Major Dec. 10-2 any Academy: 4 o FIETH PLACE
Albany Academy-II Cam Milliken(12) L-377 Simon Breckinridge(11) 7-4
Frank Paratore(12) Pinat0:30 276 Vernon Ver Sherrill-l ]Simon Breckinridge(11)
Nanuet-| o Albany Academy-Il 2 399 -
156 Josh Griffith(11) Ls7s  Dan Woughter(12) Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll - 2
e Warsaw-V 3 - R
JOShWGrIfflthglll) Alfred-Almond-V SIXTH PLACE
arsaw-
Dan Woughter(12)
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Alfred-Almond-V



DIVISION I
DIVISION

Alex Smythe(12)

160
WEIGHT

2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships

February 28 - March 1, 2014

Major Dec. 10-1

Eden-VI 73 Alex Smythe(12)
Vance Cuffe(10) Eden-VI 3 3-2 (30T) "A
iy | Tewor Alroan NYSPHSAA
Danny Khomitch(11) 10-4 Mexico-II 5 ;A_/
Byron-Bergen-V 74 Trevor Allard(11)
Trevor Allard(11) Mexico-lll 2
Mexico-IIl 4-3
Jordan Formicola(12) 6-1 349 Trevor Allard(11)
Locust Valley-VIII 75 Jordan Formicola(12) Mexico-IIl 11
Jordan Torbitt(10) Locust Valley-Vlil 2 5.2
Whitney Point-IV 218 Nik Hansen(12)
Howie Nolan(11) 9.7 Oxford-IV 5
Maple Grove-VI 76 Nik Hansen(12) FIRST PLACE
Nik Hansen(12) Oxford-1V 2 3-1(0T)
Oxford-IV Trevor Allard(11)
Connor Lawrence(11) Major Dec. 8-0 Mexico-IlI 4
430
Duanesburg-II 77 Connor Lawrence(11)
Ryan Coveny(12) Duanesburg-II 3 Win by Inj Def
Warsaw-V 19 Connor Lawrence(11)
Nicholas Koelmel(12) 8-4 Duanesburg-Ii 7
Immaculate Ht Cent-llI 78 Nicholas Koelmel(12) 2.1
Ryan Woodward(12) Immaculate Ht Cent-lll 2 Connor Lawrence(11)
350
Port Jefferson-XI Duanesburg-lI 11
Angelo Zegarelli(12) Major Dec. 10-2
Putnam Valley-I 79 Angelo Zegarelli(12)
Cody-Allen David(12) Putnam Valley-| 3 93 SECOND PLACE
Ogdensburg-X 220 Jordan Bushey(11)
Eric Morse(12) Pin at 1:23 Peru-VII 5 Connor Lawrence(11)
Rondout Valley-1X 80 Jordan Bushey(11) Duanesburg-Il
Jordan Bushey(11) Peru-VIl 4
Peru-VII
Lo _Angelo Zegarelli(12) L-349 Nik Hansen(12)
Putnam Valley-| Angelo 7o -Zrelli(lz) Ooraty &1
Y:anr eAcuc:f e(lC;) ae 77 gPutnamgVa"ey-l 1 379 Mk Hansen(12) THIRD PLACE
agle Academy- 157 |_Danny Khomitch(11) N 6-4 Oxford-IV 3 T s0
: Byron-Bergen-vV. 1 Howie Nolan(11 )
Danny Khomitch(11) - 319 T (VI) Alex Smythe(12)
Byron-Bergen-V Nicholas Koelmel(12) Win by Forfeit aple Grove- 4 415 Sdorvi 5
L-219 " immaculate Ht Cent-lll Howie l\ilolan(ll) -
Jorda_n Torbl_tt(lO) Win by Forfeit 278 ene Grove. ! 3
Whitney Point-IV Howie Nolan(11) p =
158
Howie Nolan(11) Maple Grove-V! 3 L350
Maple Grove-Vi Jordan Formicola(12) 32 ’ Jordan Bushey(11)
218 X Peru-VII 32 FOURTH PLACE
Locust Valley-VIiI Ryan Woodward(12) .
Ryan Coveny(12) 31 279 Alex Smythe(12) Nik Hansen(12)
Warsaw-V Port Jefferson-XI 1 380 d Oxford-IV
159 |_Ryan Woodward(12) Major Dec. 13-0 Eden-VI 5
Ryan Woodward(12) Port Jefferson-X1 1 320 Alex Smythe(12)
; Eden-VI 5
Port Jefferson-X" | .- Alex Smythe(12) Major Dec. 9-1 en . FIFTH PLACE
] Eden-VI Alex Smythe(12) L-379 Howie Nolan(11) Tech Fall 15-0
Cody-Allen David(12) Major Dec. 13-1 280 Maple Grove-VI Jordan Bushey(11)
Ogdensburg-X ) Eden-VI 2 400 Y
160 Eric Morse(12) L3so  Jordan Bushey(11) Peru-VII 3.5
- Rondout Valley-I1X 2 K
Eric Morse(12) Peru-VII SIXTH PLACE

Rondout Valley-I1X

Tournament Plus © 2003
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Howie Nolan(11)
Maple Grove-VI



DIVISION i 170 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Burke Paddock(12) Pin at 1:48
Warsaw-V a1 Burke Paddock(12)
Colby Staley(10) Warsaw-V 4 Pin at 0:24 A
i |_Bute Patoni2 NYSPHSAA
Theodore Mapes(11) Pin at 5:46 Warsaw-V 7 ;A../
Highland-1X 82 Alex Cole(12)
Alex Cole(12) Ogdensburg-X 4
Ogdensburg-X Major Dec. 9-0
Jacob Woolson(11) 7-3 351 Burke Paddock(12)
Mexico-IlI 83 Jacob Woolson(11) Warsaw-V 12
Kyle Ross(12) Mexico-III 2 54
Falconer-VI 292 Jacob Woolson(11)
Dakota White(12) 10-9 Mexico-lll 5
North Rose-Wolcott-v. | Triston Engle(11) FIRST PLACE
Triston Engle(11) Dolgeville-Il 2 Major Dec. 9-1
Dolgeville-lIf Burke Paddock(12)
Geno Brancati(11) Pin at 1:20 Warsaw-V 5
Hudson Falls-I 85 Geno Brancati(11) o
Willie Messinger(11) Hudson Falls-II 4 5.2
Putnam Valley-I 293 Geno Brancati(11)
Roshane Gray(12) 6-1 Hudson Falls-Il 5
Eagle Academy-P 86 Brandon Ellers(12) 5-3
Brandon Ellers(12) Waverly-IvV 2 350 Ryan Marszal(11)
Waverly-1V Unatego-IV 11
Joe Turono(12) 8-6
Clarke-VIII 87 Brad Perry(12)
Brad Perry(12) Granville-lI 2 93 SECOND PLACE
Granville-Ii 294 Ryan Marszal(11)
Christian Angelson(12) Pin at 5:43 Unatego-1V 5 Ryan Marszal(11)
Mattituck-XI 88 Ryan Marszal(11) Unatego-IV
Ryan Marszal(11) Unatego-IV 4
Unatego-IV
L-351  Jacob Woolson(11
Lo224 Brad Perry(12) 32 : 11
Granville-Il Brad Perry(12) Mexico-Ill 6-2
COIEy Stale\)/lfllO) Pinat 207 *%1 Granvi"Z-” 1 3g1 Jacob Woolson(11) THIRD PLACE
aranac- 61 Colby Staley(10) N Major Dec. 10-2 Mexico-II T ea
Saranac-VII 3 Kvle Ross(12 ) )
Theodore Mapes(11) 301 Y | (12) Triston Engle(11)
Highland-1X Brandon Ellers(12) Falconer-Vi 5 416 .
3-1 Dolgeville-lI 2
L-223 Waverly-IV -
Kyle Ross(12) 2.0 282 Ky'I:eIRoss(vl|2) n
alconer-
Falconer-VI 160 Kyle Ross(12) =
Dakota White(12) Falconer-Vi 1
. L-352 i
North Rose-Wolcoft-V Triston Engle(11) Pin at 0:29 Geno Brancai(ll) . FOURTH PLACE
L-22 Dolgeville-lli Triston Endle(11 Hudson Falls-II Pin at 2:03 e
Willie Messinger(11) 61 283 riston n_g e11) Triston Engle(11) Jacob Woolson(11)
Sotar vVallon] Dolgeville-lIl 3 382 - Mexico-lll
Y 163 |_Willie Messinger(11) Pin at 2:31 Dolgeville-Iil 7 exico-
Roshane Gray(12) Putnam Valley-1 1 329 Triston Engle(11)
Eagle AcademyT™ - Alex Cole(12) 169 Dolgeville-lil 6 FIFTH PLACE
i Ogdensburg-X L-381 Kyle Ross(12) 4-2
Joe T 12 Joe Turono(12)
oe Turono(12) 9.4 284 Falconer-VI Kyle Ross(12)
Clarke-VIll Joe T 12 Clarke-VIII 1 401 = v
164 oe Turono(12) L-382  Geno Brancati(11) alconer- 2
Christian Angelson(12) Clarke-Vill 1 Hudson Falls-II SIXTH PLACE
Mattituck-XI

Tournament Plus © 2003
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Geno Brancati(11)
Hudson Falls-11



DIVISION i 182 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Christian Dietrich(10) Pin at 0:44
Greene-IV 89 Christian Dietrich(10)
Zach Holowchak(12) Greene-IV 4 Major Dec. 11-0 ‘a)
Locust Valley-VIil - Christian Dietrich(10) NYSPHSAA
Marquis Buchanon(12) 32 Greene-IV 6 ,\’A—/
Dunkirk-Vi 90 | Marquis Buchanon(12)
Sal Loverde(12) Dunkirk-VI 2
Mattituck-XI Pin at 1:26
Chris Pinckney(11) 6-0 353 Christian Dietrich(10)
Port Byron-llI o1 Chris Pinckney(11) Greene-IV 13
Kevin Morgans (10) Port Byron-lll 2 10-5
Eldred-Falls-Liberty-IX 226 Chris Pinckney(11)
Derek Sisson(12) Pin at 3:23 Port Byron-IiI 5
Penn Yan-v 92 William Hilliard(10) FIRST PLACE
William Hilliard(10) Phoenix-Ill 4 BEY
Phoenix-Ill Christian Dietrich(10)
Nick Gallo(11) Pin at 0:51 Greene-IV 4
Schalmont-Ii 93 Nick Gallo(11) 2
lan Chedzoy(9) Schalmont-II 4 6-4
Watkins Glen-IvV 227 Nick Gallo(11)
Mike Esposito(12) Pin at 3:22 Schalmont-Ii 5
Petrides-P 04 Trey Duvall(12) Pin at 6:25
Trey Duvall(12) Addison-V 4 254 Daniel Smith(12)
Addison-V South Jefferson-lil 13
Matt Lashway(12) Pin at 4:55
Northern Adirondack-VII o Matt Lashway(12)
Justin Garrison(11) Northern Adirondack-VIl 4 Pin at 1:18 SECOND PLACE
Gouverneur-X 228 Daniel Smith(12)
Chris Kim(12) Pin at 4:30 South Jefferson-Ill 7 Daniel Smith(12)
Edgemont-I 96 Daniel Smith(12) South Jefferson-IlI
Daniel Smith(12) South Jefferson-Iil 4
South Jefferson-IlI
|2 __Matt Lashway(12) L-353  Chris Pinckney(11)
Northern Adirondack-VII 43 Port Byron-lll Major Dec. 8-0
Zach Holowchak(12) ) ] 285 Matt Lashway(12)
Pin at 5:33 Northerm Adirondack-v 383 Trey Duvall(12)
Locust Valley-VIII Zach Holowchak(12) orthern Adirondac 1 50 nddi v 5 THIRD PLACE
165 - ison- 6 _—
- 43
Sal Loverde(12) rocustvalley- Vil 3 323 Trey Duval(12) Trey Duvall(12)
Mattituck-XI Trey Duvall(12) a1 Addison-v 4 417 Addison-V
L-227 Addison-V
Kevin Morgans (10) 6o 286 Trey Duvall(12)
Eldred-Falls-Liberty-X Kevin Morgans (10) Addison-V 1
166 -
Derek Sisson(12) Eldred-Falls-Liberty-IX 1 e ok Galo@)
Penn Yan-V William Hilliard(10) } i Nick Gallo(11
L-226 - Wiliam Hbard(20 Schaimont 1 81 FOURTH PLACE
lan Chedzoy(9) 70 287 iliam Hilliard(10) sou Nick Gallo(11) Nick Gallo(11)
Watkins Glen-IV Phoenix-ll 1 ; Schalmont-Il
167 lan Chedzoy(9) a1 Schalmont-II 5
Mike Esposito(12) Watkins Glen-IvV. 1 1a | William Hilliard(10)
Petrides-P | . Marquis Buchanon(12) 61 Phoenix-Il 4 FIFTH PLACE
_ _ i Dunkirk-VI Chris Kim(12) L-383  Chris Pinckney(11) Win by Forfeit
Justin Garrison(11) Major Dec. 17-9 288 Port Byron-Ii William Hilliard(10)
Gouverneur-X Chris Kim(12) Fdgemontt 1 402 Phoenix Il
168 L-384  William Hilliard(10) oenix-
Chris Kim(12) Edgemont| 2 Phoenix-ll SIXTH PLACE
Edgemont-I . .
9 Chris Pinckney(11)
Port Byron-lII

Tournament Plus © 2003
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DIVISION i 195 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships

DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Nathanael Rose(11) Major Dec. 13-2
Eagle Academy-P 97 Nathanael Rose(11)
Tim Flower(12) Eagle Academy-P 3 72 A
Schalmont-II
_ 220 | Nananael Rosetiz . NYSPHSAA
Kai Sabada(12) Pin at 0:58 Eagle Academy-P - —_—N
Sidney-IV 08 Dustin Mackenzie(12)
Dustin Mackenzie(12) Onteora-IX 4
Onteora-IX Major Dec. 11-1
Logan Laflamme(12) Pin at 1:03 355 Nathanael Rose(11)
South Jefferson-Iil 9 Logan Laflamme(12) Eagle Academy-P 12
Aaron McEathron(11) South Jefferson-Iil 4 Major Dec. 13-5
Gouverneur-X 230 Logan Laflamme(12)
Evan Shlom(11) Pin at 5:11 South Jefferson-Ill 6
Ardsley-| 100 Andrew Barnhart(12) FIRST PLACE
Andrew Barnhart(12) Whitney Point-IV 4 9-4
Whitney Paint-IV Nathanael Rose(11)
Trevor Spicer(12) Pin at 2:58 Eagle Academy-P 4
. 433
Frewsburg-Vi 101 L_Andrew Ogrodowski(11)
Andrew Ogrodowski(11) Red Jacket-V 4 6-4
Red Jacket-V 231 Jeryd Graham(12)
Brandon Defayette(12) Pin at 2:50 Midlakes-V 5
Beekmantown-VIi 102 Jeryd Graham(12) 10-3
Jeryd Graham(12) Midlakes-V 4 Lane Frost(12)
- 356 -
Midlakes-V Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll 11
Ward Hively(12) Pin at 1:19
Addison-V 103 Ward Hively(12)
Adam Goode(11) Addison-V 4 63 SECOND PLACE
Mattituck-XI 232 Lane Frost(12)
Edien Hincapie(11) 5-1 Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll- 5 Lane Frost(12)
Mineola-VIIl 104 Lane Frost(12) Vernon Ver Sherrill-lll
Lane Frost(12) Vernon Ver Sherrill-1ll 2
Vernon Ver Sherrill-1ll
L3y ___Ward Hively(12) L-355 Logan Laflamme(12)
Addison-V ward :__2 y(12) South Jefferson-lIi Pin at 0:51
i ard Hive )
Tm; I;I(I)wert(tZ) Pinat4:4s 289 Addison)\// 7 385 Ward Hively(12) THIRD PLACE
chalmont- + : =
169 Tim Flower(12) 11-8 (20T) Addison-V 7 T
. Schalmont-Ii 3 Ward Hively(12 -
Kai Sabada(12) _ 325 v {E ) Ward Hively(12)
Sidney-Iv Andrew Ogrodowski(11) 32 Ison- 4 418 ~ddi
L-231 - ison-V 2
Red Jacket-V .
Aaron McEathron(11) g2 290 Andrew Ogrodowski(11)
Red Jacket-V 1
Gouverneur-X 70 Evan Shlom(11) =
Ardsley-1
Evan Shlom(11) rasiey 1 L.356
Ardsley-1 Andrew Barnhart(12) 85 ’ Jeryd Graham(12)
L-2%0 Whitney Point-IV ; Midlakes-V 21 FOURTH PLACE
. Y Trevor Spicer(12) i ;
Trevor Spicer(12) pinat2:27 291 = omebora Vi - 286 Trevor Spicer(12) Trevor Spicer(12)
Frewsburg-VI 1 Trevor Spicer(12) = 9-4 Frewsburg-VI 5 Frewsburg-VI
Brandon Defayette(12) Frewsburg-V! 3 326 Trevor Spicer(12)
m i i Frewsburg-VI 4
Beekmantown-V"" | o Dustin Mackenzie(12) Pin at 2:37 rewsburg w
Onteora-1X . . L-385 Logan Laflamme(12) Pin at 1:16
Adam Goode(11) ) Dustin Mackenzie(12)
- Pinat2:44 292 ree—— 3 South Jefferson-IIl Logan Laflamme(12)
Mattituck-XI . ) ) - 3 403
172 Edien Hincapie(11) L-386  Jeryd Graham(12) South Jefferson-ll 4
. . . Mineola-VIIl 3 i R
Ed'e”M'f"”ClaF\’/'ﬁ(ll) Midlakes-V SIXTH PLACE
Ineola-
Jeryd Graham(12)
Midlakes-V

Tournament Plus © 2003
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DIVISION i 220 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Ryan Wolcott(12) Pin at 1:57
Waverly-IV 105 Ryan Wolcott(12)
Paul Herrea(11) Waverly-IvV 4 30 A
Ryan o2 NYSPHSAA
233
Dan Welch(12) 15-10 Waverly-IV 5 ;A../
Avon-V 106 Tyler Hall(11)
Tyler Hall(11) East Aurora-VI 2
East Aurora-VI 6-0
Miguel Perez(11) 32 357 Ryan Wolcott(12)
Eagle Academy-P 107 Miguel Perez(11) Waverly-IV 11
Robert Incorvaia(12) Eagle Academy-P 2 31
Cold Spring Harbor-VIII 234 Miguel Perez(11)
Nestor Naranjo(12) 1-0 Eagle Academy-P 5
Midlakes-V 108 Troy Grant(12) EIRST PLACE
Troy Grant(12) New Paltz-IX 2 T
New Paltz-IX Ryan Wolcott(12)
Logan Kunkle(12) 8-1 Waverly-1IV 4
Ravena Coey Selkirk-Il 109 Logan Kunkle(12) "
Alek Pavloff(12) Ravena Coey Selkirk-II 2 Pin at 4:17
Croton-I 235 Logan Kunkle(12)
Garrett Duvall(11) 41 Ravena Coey Selkirk-Il 7
Sherburne Earlville-lI 10 Garrett Duvall(11) Win by Inj Def
Christian Shepherd(12) Sherburne Earlville-Ill 2 358 Jake Benedict(12)
Geneva-V Sandy Creek-Il 13
Brad Cunningham(12) Major Dec. 14-3
Salamanca-VI 11 Brad Cunningham(12)
Jacob Beckwith(10) Salamanca-VI 3 Pin at 0:39 SECOND PLACE
Gouverneur-X 236 Jake Benedict(12)
Jake Benedict(12) 10-8 Sandy Creek-Ill 7 Jake Benedict(12)
Sandy Creek-Ill 112 Jake Benedict(12) Sandy Creek-IlIl
Rafal Rokosz(12) Sandy Creek-lll 2
Southampton-XI
|3 _Brad Cunningham(12) L-357  Miguel Perez(11)
Salamanca-V! Paul HZJ_rfea(ll) Fagle Academy P o1
PaL;I Herresl(lll) 16-11 293 Saranac vl 7 387 Garrett Duvall(11) THIRD PLACE
aranac- . £y
17 Paul Herrea(11) Pin at 2:29 Sherbume Earlville-ll 5 T Pinatass
S -VII in at 3:
Dan Welch(12) aranac : 307 |—Sarrett Duvall(11) Garrett Duvall(11)
Avon-V Garrett Duvall(11) 61 Sherburne Earlville-tl - 6 419 Sherburne Earlville-lll 4
L-235 Sherburne Earlville-llI -
Robert Incorvaia(12) 7.3 294 Garrett Duvall-(ll)
Cold Spring Harbor-VIIl Robert Incorvaia(12) Sherburne Earlville-lll 1
174 -
Nestor Naranjo(12) Cold Spring Harbor-VIIl - 1 s
Midiakes Troy Grant(12) 10 Logan Kunkle(12)
L-234 New Paltz-IX Christian Shepherd(12 Ravena Coey Selkirk-Il Win by Inj Def FOURTH PLACE
Alek Pavloff(12) 39 295 ristian Shepherd(12) 388 Rafal Rokosz(12) Rafal Rokosz(12)
Croton- Christi hepherd Geneva-V 1 Southampton-XI 7 Southampton-XI
175 ristian Shepherd(12) 6-1 L
Christian Shepherd(12) Geneva-V 1 328 Ratal Rokosz(12)
Southampton-XI 4
Geneva-V L33 Tyler Hall(11) Pin at 1:29 outhampton ' w
East Aurora-VI L-387 Miguel Perez(11) Win by Forfeit
Jacob Beckwith(10) ' , Rafal Rokosz(12) - i
Pinat4:40 296 Eagle Academy-P Miguel Perez(11)
Gouverneur-X Rafal Rokosz(12 Southampron-X : 404 Eagle Acad P
176 (12) L-388  Logan Kunkle(12) agle Academy- 4

Rafal Rokosz(12)
Southampton-XI

Tournament Plus © 2003
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Southampton-XI 3

Ravena Coey Selkirk-Il

SIXTH PLACE

Logan Kunkle(12)
Ravena Coey Selkirk-I1



DIVISION I 285 2014 NYSPHSAA Wrestling Championships
DIVISION WEIGHT February 28 - March 1, 2014
Connor Calkins(12) Pin at 1:36
Alfred-Almond-V 113 Connor Calkins(12)
Jacob Morris(12) Alfred-Almond-V 4 Pin at 1:42 A
rs7 |__comor Cainsa2 NYSPHSAA
Mason Wing(12) N Alfred-Almond-V. 7 )
g Pin at 1:02 A/
Gouverneur-X 114 Tyler Havener(12)
Tyler Havener(12) Oneida-lll 4
Oneida-lll 14-13
Austin Dean(11) 7-4 359 Connor Calkins(12)
Sidney-IV 115 Austin Dean(11) Alfred-Almond-V 11
Kyle Fiske(12) Sidney-Iv 2 Pin at 3:42
Port Jefferson-XI 238 Austin Dean(11)
Spencer Mattaei(10) 6-3 Sidney-IV 7
Locust Valley-VIii 116 Eric Feitshans(12) FIRST PLACE
Eric Feitshans(12) Alden-VI 2 10-5
Alden-VI Connor Calkins(12)
Nick Scott(12) 4-3 Alfred-Aimond-V 4
Cohoes-l 117 Nick Scott(12) 0
Jordan Hamilton(11) Cohoes-Il 2 1-0
Waterloo-V 239 Nick Scott(12)
Andrew Friedel(12) 82 Cohoes-lI 5
Onteora-IX 118 Tyler Hallett(12) 3-2 (20T)
Tyler Hallett(12) Candor-IV 2 260 Nick Scott(12)
Candor-1IV Cohoes-ll 11
Elvin Gervacio(12) 3-1
Brooklyn International-P 119 Elvin Gervacio(12)
Anthony DiNardo(12) Brooklyn International-P 2 40 SECOND PLACE
Irvington-I 240 Marcus Ramundo(12)
Kenny Rivers(0) Pin at 1:46 Schalmont-Ii 5 Nick Scott(12)
Ausable Valley-VII 120 Marcus Ramundo(12) Cohoes-ll
Marcus Ramundo(12) Schalmont-Ii 4
Schalmont-II
Elvin Gervacio(12) L-359 Austin Dean(11)
L-240 B -
Brooklyn International-P 2-1(20M) Sidney-IV 2-1 (20T)
Jacob Morris(12 Jacob Morris(12) .
c I(II ) Pinato3s 257 Canastorl 7 389 Kyle Fiske(12) THIRD PLACE
anastota- : 3 =
177 Jacob Morris(12) 3-2 Port Jefferson-XI 5 m
) Canastota-lll 3 Kyle Fiske(12) natt
Mason Wing(12) y!
. Tvier Hallett(12 329 Port Jefferson X 4 Tyler Havener(12)
Gouverneur-X yler Hallett(12) 2-1 (20T) 420 Oneida-lll 4
L-239 Candor-IV . -
Kyle Fiske(12) Pinatpay 298 | ke Fiske(12)

Port Jefferson-XI

Kyle Fiske(12)

178
Spencer Mattaei(10)

Port Jefferson-XI 3
Eric Feitshans(12)

Locust Valley-VIiI
L-238

Port Jefferson-XI| 1

L-360  Marcus Ramundo(12)

Pin at 2:52

- o Schalmont-Ii Pin at 1:38 FOURTH PLACE
. Alden-vi Eric Feitshans(12) na :
Jordan Hamilton(11) ) . 299 Tyler Havener(12) Kyle Fiske(12)
WotoTooy Pin at 1:25 Alden-VI 3 390 ‘
aterloo- 179 Jordan Hamilton(11) Pin at 1:33 Oneida-Ill 7 Port Jefferson-XI
Andrew Friedel(12) Waterloo-v 3 330 Tyler Havener(12)
Oneida-IlI 6
Onteora-IX | .- Tyler Hayener(lZ) Pin at 3:54 neida: 6 . w
] Oneida-Ill Tyler Havener(12) L-389 Austin Dean(11) Win by DSQ
Anthony DiNardo(12) 5.4 300 : Sidney-1V Marcus Ramundo(12)
Irvington-l Anthony DiNardo(12) Oneidadl 2 by Schalmont-li 4
180 y -390 Marcus Ramundo(12) chaimont- 2
; Irvington-| 1 ]
KAennZI R\';/Tlrs(?/)” Schalmont-II SIXTH PLACE
usaple Valley- .
Y Austin Dean(11)
Sidney-IV
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